
Flagler (8-2, 2-1 PBC) -vs- Columbus State (2-7, 1-2 PBC)
2/14/2026 at Columbus, Ga. (Burger King Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dexter Benoit (1-0)
Loss: Brayden Matthews (1-1)
HBP: Brayden Matthews, Sawyer Wilson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Billy Square First: Mike Cheek Third Base: Jackie Halstead 
Start: 4 pm   Time: 2:42   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Flagler 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 13 0
Columbus State 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 6 10 1

Flagler 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Shultz ss 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Parker Stallard rf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
George Gilson lf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Eli Maddox dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jesse Sullivan c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Payton Palladino 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Tripp Davis 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Patrick Mazzamaro 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Trenton Snyder cf 4 1 3 0 0 1 2
Garrett Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 13 5 4 7 7

2B: Taylor Shultz (1); George Gilson (1)
SB: Parker Stallard (3); George Gilson (1); Trenton Snyder (1)
CS: Eli Maddox (1)
HBP: Jesse Sullivan (1)
PO: Taylor Shultz (1)
DP: 1

Columbus State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jax Yoxtheimer cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Luke Miller lf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Cayden Evans 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
Bryce Knox rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Jackson Chizek ss 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Cole Eison dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Warrick Wilmot 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Michael Cruz 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Landen Jensen c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Corey Berry 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Sawyer Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trenton Burnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Shrewsbury p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Hershberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dexter Benoit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 10 6 6 7 8

2B: Jax Yoxtheimer (1); Landen Jensen (1)
3B: Cayden Evans (1)
HR: Luke Miller (1); Jackson Chizek (1)
HBP: Bryce Knox (1)
E: Warrick Wilmot (1)
DP: 2

Flagler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Wright 5.2 6 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 22 25 4 7 –
Brayden Matthews (L, 1-1) 2.2 4 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 12 16 4 2 –
Totals 10 6 6 6 7 1 0 1 0 34 41 8 9

Columbus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawyer Wilson 1.0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 –
Trenton Burnett 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Logan Shrewsbury 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Danny Hershberger 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 –
Bryce Sanders 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 –
Christian Harmon 2.0 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 10 11 1 1 –
Nathan Webb 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Dexter Benoit (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 13 5 4 4 7 0 0 1 1 35 40 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Flagler - Top of 1st FLG COU
Shultz singled up the middle. 0 0
Shultz out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Stallard walked. 0 0
Stallard stole second. 0 0
Gilson doubled to left field, RBI; Stallard scored. 1 0
E. Maddox reached on a throwing error by 3b. 1 0
Sullivan hit by pitch; E. Maddox advanced to second; Gilson advanced to third. 1 0
Palladino reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Sullivan out at second ss to 2b; E. Maddox advanced to third;
Gilson scored, unearned. 2 0
E. Maddox out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 1st FLG COU
Jax Yoxtheim struck out swinging. 2 0
Luke Miller grounded out to ss. 2 0
Cayden Evans struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0

Flagler - Top of 2nd FLG COU
Trenton Burn to p for Sawyer Wilso. 2 0
T. Davis grounded out to ss. 2 0
Mazzamaro grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Snyder singled through the left side. 2 0
Shultz flied out to lf. 2 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 2nd FLG COU
Bryce Knox popped up to 2b. 2 0
Jackson Chiz singled through the right side. 2 0
Cole Eison struck out swinging. 2 0
Warrick Wilm flied out to cf. 2 0

Flagler - Top of 3rd FLG COU
Logan Shrews to p for Trenton Burn. 2 0
Stallard struck out swinging. 2 0
Gilson singled through the left side. 2 0
E. Maddox grounded into double play ss to 1b; Gilson out on the play. 2 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 3rd FLG COU
Landen Jense doubled to center field. 2 0
Corey Berry walked. 2 0
Jax Yoxtheim flied out to lf. 2 0
Luke Miller walked; Corey Berry advanced to second; Landen Jense advanced to third. 2 0
Cayden Evans grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Luke Miller out on the play. 2 0

Flagler - Top of 4th FLG COU
Danny Hershb to p for Logan Shrews. 2 0
Sullivan grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Palladino grounded out to 3b. 2 0
T. Davis singled up the middle. 2 0
Mazzamaro walked; T. Davis advanced to second. 2 0
Snyder struck out looking. 2 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Columbus State - Bottom of 4th FLG COU
Bryce Knox walked. 2 0
Jackson Chiz reached on a fielder's choice; Bryce Knox out at second c to ss. 2 0
Cole Eison struck out looking. 2 0
Warrick Wilm lined out to ss. 2 0

Flagler - Top of 5th FLG COU
Bryce Sander to p for Danny Hershb. 2 0
Shultz flied out to lf to left center. 2 0
Stallard singled through the right side. 2 0
Stallard stole second. 2 0
Gilson walked. 2 0
Gilson stole second; Stallard stole third. 2 0
E. Maddox flied into double play rf to c; Stallard out on the play. 2 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 5th FLG COU
Landen Jense grounded out to ss. 2 0
Corey Berry grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Jax Yoxtheim doubled down the lf line. 2 0
Luke Miller homered to right field, 2 RBI; Jax Yoxtheim scored. 2 2
Cayden Evans tripled to right center. 2 2
Bryce Knox struck out swinging. 2 2

Flagler - Top of 6th FLG COU
Christian Ha to p for Bryce Sander. 2 2
Sullivan flied out to cf. 2 2
Palladino struck out swinging. 2 2
T. Davis struck out looking. 2 2

Columbus State - Bottom of 6th FLG COU
Jackson Chiz homered to left field, RBI. 2 3
Cole Eison grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3
Warrick Wilm out at first 1b to p. 2 3
B. Matthews to p for Wright. 2 3
Landen Jense flied out to lf. 2 3

Flagler - Top of 7th FLG COU
Michael Cruz to 3b for Warrick Wilm. 2 3
Mazzamaro struck out looking. 2 3
Snyder singled to center field. 2 3
Shultz doubled down the lf line; Snyder advanced to third. 2 3
Stallard singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Shultz advanced to third, out at
home rf to c; Snyder scored. 3 3
Gilson intentionally walked. 3 3
E. Maddox singled up the middle, RBI; Gilson advanced to third; Stallard scored. 4 3
Sullivan singled through the right side, RBI; E. Maddox advanced to third; Gilson scored. 5 3
Palladino grounded out to 3b. 5 3

Columbus State - Bottom of 7th FLG COU
Corey Berry grounded out to 3b. 5 3
Jax Yoxtheim walked. 5 3
Luke Miller struck out swinging. 5 3
Cayden Evans flied out to cf. 5 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Flagler - Top of 8th FLG COU
Nathan Webb to p for Christian Ha. 5 3
T. Davis struck out swinging. 5 3
Mazzamaro singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b. 5 3
Snyder singled to left field. 5 3
Snyder stole second. 5 3
Shultz struck out swinging. 5 3

Columbus State - Bottom of 8th FLG COU
Bryce Knox hit by pitch. 5 3
Bryce Knox advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
Jackson Chiz walked. 5 3
Cole Eison lined out to 3b. 5 3
Michael Cruz walked; Jackson Chiz advanced to second; Bryce Knox advanced to third. 5 3
Landen Jense struck out looking. 5 3
Corey Berry singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Michael Cruz advanced to second; Jackson Chiz scored; Bryce
Knox scored. 5 5
Jax Yoxtheim reached on a fielder's choice; Corey Berry out at second ss unassisted. 5 5

Flagler - Top of 9th FLG COU
Dexter Benoi to p for Nathan Webb. 5 5
Stallard grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 5
Gilson popped up to 2b. 5 5
E. Maddox lined out to rf. 5 5

Columbus State - Bottom of 9th FLG COU
Luke Miller flied out to lf. 5 5
Cayden Evans singled to shortstop. 5 5
Bryce Knox singled through the right side; Cayden Evans advanced to second. 5 5
Jackson Chiz singled to center field, RBI; Bryce Knox advanced to second; Cayden Evans scored. 5 6


